Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## NATIONAL UNITED RESOURCES HOLDINGS LIMITED 國家聯合資源控股有限公司

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 254)

## RESIGNATION OF COMPANY SECRETARY AND CESSATION TO ACT AS AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE

The board (the "Board") of directors (the "Directors") of National United Resources Holdings Limited (the "Company") announces that Mr. Lam Man Kit ("Mr. Lam") has resigned as the company secretary of the Company and ceased to act as an authorised representative of the Company under Rule 3.05 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Authorised Representative") with effect from 25 April 2017.

The Company is in the process of identifying suitable candidate(s) to fill in the vacancy of company secretary of the Company and the Authorised Representative. Further announcement will be made by the Company in relation to such appointments as and when appropriate.

The Board would like to take this opportunity to express its gratitude to Mr. Lam for his valuable contribution to the Company during his tenure of office.

By Order of the Board
National United Resources Holdings Limited
Lo Ka Wai

Executive Director

Hong Kong, 25 April 2017

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Lo Ka Wai, Mr. Feng Yongming, and Mr. Tian Songlin; the non-executive Directors are Ms. Mou Ling and Mr. Yang Liu; and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Wang Qun, Dr. Yang Zhi Shu, Mr. Lai Ho Man, Dickson, and Dr. Zhang Tianmin.